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P&C MEETING DATES 2018 
 
Based on feedback from members, meetings this year will have a slightly later starting time 
than in previous years. Please make sure you arrive from 6:45pm because meetings will 
start at 7pm sharp. 
 
Meetings are held in the Tom Bass Learning Centre (school library) – enter via the Bridge St 
gate. 
 
If you’d like to add anything to the agenda for a meeting, please email 
erkopandc@gmail.com by 5pm Monday of the week prior to a meeting. 
 
 
Term 1 

February P&C Meeting & AGM   Week 4 Tuesday 20 February 

March P&C Meeting    Week 8 Tuesday 20 March 

April P&C Meeting    Week 11 Tuesday 10 April  

 
Term 2 

May P&C Meeting    Week 2 Tuesday 8 May   

June P&C Meeting    Week 6 Tuesday 5 June 

July P&C Meeting    Week 10 Tuesday 3 July 

 
Term 3 

August P&C Meeting     Week 4 Tuesday 14 August 

September P&C Meeting   Week 8 Tuesday 11 September 

 
Term 4 

October P&C Meeting    Week 1 Tuesday 16 October   

November P&C Meeting    Week 5 Tuesday 13 November 

December P&C Meeting (if required)  Week 9  Tuesday 11 December 

 
 
Membership 

You don’t need to be a member to come along and observe a meeting, however only 
members are entitled to vote. 

Membership forms (including an online option) are available on the P&C section of the 
school website. Note that memberships become valid at the close of the next meeting 
after you join. If you wish to make a proposal or vote at a meeting, you must lodge your 
membership form and pay your fee before the close of the previous meeting. 

 


